Docket No.: 0EKM-072116

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION F	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
`	TS ONLY Palent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>* * *</b>		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark C	office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Priority Designs, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc.  Address: 5545 Fermi Court		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Address. VV		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Carlsbad State/Prov.: California		
☑ Other Quitclaim Assignment	Country: US ZIP: 92008		
Execution Date: May 17, 2006	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☑ No		
Patent Application No. Filing date  Please see attached  Appendix A	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	Yes No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: James R. Brueggemann	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 1,200.00		
Registration No. 28,286  Address: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
<del></del>	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: California	19-1853		
Country: US ZIP: 90071	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info. of the original document.  James R. Brueggemann	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  May 22, 2006		
Name of Person Signing	Signatura Date		
712	cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

## Appendix A

## QUITCLAIM PATENTS

No.	U.S.	Title of Invention	Filing or
	Application No.		§ 371(c)
			Date
1.	10/622,006	Head Cover for a Golf Club	07/17/2003
2.	29/193,473	Golf Club Head Crown	09/11/2003
No.	U.Ş. Patent No.		Issue Date
1.	D442,244	Golf Club Head	05/15/2001
2.	D444,195	Golf Club Iron Head	06/26/2001
3.	D444,835	Putter Face	07/10/2001
4,	D445,157	Golf Club Iron Head	07/17/2001
5.	D445,471	Golf Club Head	07/24/2001
6.	D457,212	Golf Club Head	05/14/2002
7.	D457,583	Golf Club Head	05/21/2002
8.	D459,425	Golf Club Head	06/25/2002
9.	D463,521	Golf Club Grip	09/24/2002
10.	D470,555	Golf Club Head	02/18/2003
11.	D471,246	Golf Club Head	03/04/2003
12.	D471,941	Golf Club Head	03/18/2003
13.	D472,950	Golf Club Head	04/08/2003
14.	D476,388	Scoreline Pattern for a Golf Club Head	06/24/2003
15.	D476,708	Golf Club Iron Head	07/01/2003
16.	D478,142	Golf Club Putter Head Incorporating Face And Rear Wall Inserts	08/05/2003
17.	D479,867	Golf Club Head	09/23/2003
18.	D488,200	Golf Club Head with Inserts	04/06/2004
19.	D490/488	Golf Club Head	05/25/2004
20.	D497,963	Golf Club Head	11/02/2004
21.	D513,051	Golf Club Head	12/20/2005
22.	D514,182	Golf Club Head	01/31/2006
23.	D514,185	Golf Club Head	01/31/2006
24.	D515,165	Golf Club Weight	02/14/2006
25.	D516,652	Golf Club Head	03/07/2006
26.	D517,634	Golf Club Weight	03/21/2006
27.	D518,123	Golf Club Head	03/28/2006
28.	D518,538	Golf Club Head	04/04/2006
29.	D519,177	Golf Club Head	04/18/2006
<b>30</b> .	D519,589	Golf Club Head	04/25/2006

-Page 3 of 3-

PATENT REEL: 017663 FRAME: 0025

## QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

This QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT is made this the day of May, 2006, from Priority Designs, Inc., an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 501 Morrison Road, Columbus, Ohio, 43230, ("Transferor"), and Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California, 92008, ("Transferee").

WHEREAS, Appendix A identifies several U.S. patents and patent applications (collectively, the "Quitclaim Patents"), naming the following individuals as a sole or joint inventor: Paul Perry Kolada, Sherry Lynn Jones, Sean Wesley Svendsen, Chad Alan Haas, Michael A. Lorenz Jr., and Robert Michael Nunez (collectively, the "Inventors");

WHEREAS, the Inventors all were employees of Transferor at the time of their inventions and were under a contractual obligation to assign to Transferor their entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed and claimed in the Quitclaim Patents but were directed by Transferor to execute written assignment documents assigning to Transferee their entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed and claimed in the Quitclaim Patents;

WHEREAS, Transferor wishes to quitclaim to Transferee, its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest that Transferor may now or hereafter have in and to the inventions disclosed and claimed in the Quitclaim Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Transferor hereby quitclaims to Transferee, its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest that Transferor may now or hereafter have in and to the inventions disclosed and claimed in the Quitclaim Patents, and in and to any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or foreign patent or patent application corresponding to the Ouitclaim Patents.

Transferor represents and warrants that it has not granted, and will not grant, to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

-Page 1 of 3-

PATENT REEL: 017663 FRAME: 0026 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Quitclaim Assignment to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

PRIORITY DESIG	MS,/IIYC.	. (TRANSFEROR)
----------------	-----------	----------------

By:

Title:

givein Down Penipal Journe

STATE OF () ) ss COUNTY OF () ()

On this day of May, before me, a Notary Public within and for the County, personally appeared Product Records to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

otary Public

HURMAN E. JONES
NETARY PUBLIC STATE OF CI

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 2

2009

-Page 2 of 3-

W02-LA:1DCM1\70949005.2

**RECORDED: 05/22/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017663 FRAME: 0027